

03-03-2003



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102378408						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please r	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Akihiro IMA	Name: Kanzaki Kokyukoki Mfg. Co., Ltd.					
02/2//03	Street Address: 2-18-1, Inadera					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ⋈ no	City: Amagasaki State: Hyogo Zip Code: 661-0981					
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Country: JAPAN					
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na ☐ Other 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ☒ no me ——					
Execution Date: December 12, 2002						
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is					
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).					
10/322,769						
Additional numbers attached?	□ yes ⊠ no					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1					
Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)					
Internal Address: c/o Tracy-Gene G. Durkin	☐ Enclosed					
UBRY1 00000008 10322769	Charge: PTO-2038 Credit Card Form Enclosed					
40.00 BP	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account					
Street Address: 1100 New York Ave., N.W.	8. Deposit Account Number:					
Suite 600	19-0036					
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip Code: 20005-393	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE					
Copy of the original document. Tracy-Gene G. Durkin Name of Person Signing Registration No. 32,831	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Hay Our Hay Toz Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						

SKGF_DC1;103889.1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: Akihiro IMA					
sell(s) and assign(s) to KA	NZAKI KOKVIIKOKI ME	C CO LTD		, the undersigned hereby	
		G. CO.,LID.			
(the Assignee) their entire righ	t, title and interest				
check applicable box(fes)	•	ned in 35 U.S.C. § 10	00),	
in the invention(s) known as _	Retaining Mechanism fo	or Transmission Gea	rs		
for which application(s) for pa	tent in the United States of A	merica has (have) bee	n executed by the under	rsigned on, filed	
reissues extensions, renewals, of the term or terms for which named Assignee the same as the	reexaminations, divisions and such Letters Patent(s) issue.	ations thereon, in any nd continuations of s , such entire right, titl	and all Letters Patent(s uch applications or Le e and interest to be hel	s) therefore, and in ally and all tters Patent(s) to the full end id and enjoyed by the above-	
The undersigned agr reissue, reexamination or cor applications as the Assignee m	responding application(s) the	ereof and also to exe	with the application(s) cute separate assignment	and any continuing, divisional, ents in connection with such	
The undersigned ag concerning the application(s) every way possible in obtaining	or any continuation, division	, reissue or reexamin	ation thereof and to co	ence which may be declared poperate with the Assignee in	
The undersigned here he has (they have) not execute				erest herein assigned, and that	
Registration No. 25,688, Jorge	e A. Goldstein, Esquire, Reg on No. 3 1,944, Robert W. Es Michele A. Cimbala, Esquire I.W., Suite 600, Washingtor eccessary or desirable in order	istration No. 29,021, 3 smond, Esquire, Regi c, Registration No. 33 n, D.C. 20005-3934,	Samuel L. Fox, Registr stration No. 32,893, Tr 8,851 of STERN, KESS power to insert on	racy-Gene G. Durkin, Esquire, SLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX, this assignment ally further	
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, executed by the under	rsigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersigne	ed name(s).	
Date: 12 DEC. 102	Signature of Inventor: _	AKIHIRO	IMA		
Date:	Signature of Inventor:				
Date:	Signature of Inventor: _				
Date:	Signature of Inventor:				
Date:	Signature of Inventor: _				
Date:	Signature of Inventor:				
Date:	Signature of Inventor:				

FORM25.WP5

PATENT
REEL: 013788 FRAME: 0461